
DEPARTMENT. OF PUBLIC WORKS 

February 26, 2014 
03/04.114 14~46:47 

Procur"'~'·'i~if]\cuJ\ ~ MEMORANDUM 

TO: James R. McCain, Jr. 
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

jO (15\ 'i 
C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer '?:;;>\ \Z., 

Thomas G. McKnight -k. -0~ 
Capital Improvement Construction Manager 

SUBJECT: Tampico Road Outfall Improvements 
Contractor: Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors, LLC 
Contract No: 9161-13 

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project. 

Original Contract Amount.. ........................................... $94,817.50 

Previous Change Order No. 0 ............................................... $0.00 

Change Order No. 1 ..................................................... $74,729.05 

Total Revised Contract Amount ................................. $169,546.55 

Account Number ....................................................... See attached 

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of 
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05. 

Attachments: 1. Change Order 
2. Back-up Information 
3. Legal Request Memorandum 

TGM:Iw 

214 N. Hogan St., to'" Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762 Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net 



1A 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

r / !LrauD/ (' -0 ~ ffl"" , ,,-; ~.. ) ' 
Dascrlgtlon of Prolact 

v 

Change Order Number I PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH 

Contract Number ff(pf-13 THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Action Date Received Data Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days 

Date Initiated 
N/A N/A <9--iw 

Contractor Execution 8-f,o 

Construction Management ;y,'6 P'lt't eJ-fo.e. 
Using Agency dJ>-< 
JEA (If applicable) 

City Engineer o/2~ 
I 

Director of Public Works ~lfl...lp "t/U ;>.!J? 
• 

Admln/Finance Clerk {2._,12--'~ I '1 <3/3/;<f 3/5/;</ "f:su 

Buyer -
Chief of Procurement "3)'1)1'1 ·'2, I 'e.\ I i 

Director Finance 

Asst. General Counsel 

CAO/Mayor 

Asst. General Counsel 

Total Processing Days: 

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories: 

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding Immediately to the next step. Thank you In 
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times. 

James M. Robinson, P .E. 
Director of Public Works 

J 



Change Order No. 

pe~c:~I?~!~n ofProjec~·--

Name of Contractor 

Contractor's Address 

Contract No. 9161-13 

One (1) 

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Date 

Tampico Road Outfall Improvements 

Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors, LLC 

14286-19 Beach Blvd, Suite 167, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 

Account No. PWCP462SD-06505-PW0072-0l Original Contract ----------------------
+Previous Change Orders 0 -:-"'$"'0.c:O.::O,....,--,-----
*See attached appendix for additional listings. 

+ Change Order No. 1 

Janumy 24, 2014 

$94,817.50 

$74,729.05 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $169,546.55 
Bid Number JCF-0035-13 Original Construction Completion Date December 18, 2013 

~~~~~~~----------­
Revised Construction Completion Date -";Ju,n"e';'2';'3;:-, '::200';;1':'4':-----------

0riginal Contract Expiration Date -...:,A=ri"-1-'-17'-',0'2"'0'01:04,-,-----------
Revised _Contract Expiration Date --'O"c"'to"b'-'e"-r.::2.:cl ''-'2"0"1-'-4 _________ _ 

In compliance With General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that 
the CONTRACTOR shall--make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and 
specifications: See attached. Add 187 non-compensable calendar days to the construction completion and contract expiration 
dates. 

Justification: See attached . 

. -The IsSuing. Authority has .loOked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has detennined that this change order is 
necessary and all costs are reasonable. 

Accepted for Contractor 

cl-
+==~:.:..:..:.:-=='-"-"='-======------------------------- -- - --·· 

~vL9--.--0~{)~L~ Signed 

(/ ' 
Title , //r'f4,&k/-

Date z_,/;o)!t/ 
Signed Construction Management 

Issuing Authority 

Date 

u~ ~i'o./ly 

Attest 

Title 

Date 

By 

Date 

$-11-/Y 
Date 

Karen Bowling 
Chief Administrative 0 
For: Mayor Alvin Brown ;;.., 
Under Authority of: '~ 
Executive Order No. 2013-



ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD 
BID No.: JCF-0035-13 

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: 
Recommend Approval to amend award dated 2/2/14 to correct change order to be # 1, 
to Pinnacle Civil and General Contractor. LLC, for the Tampico Road Outfall 
Improvement Project in the amount of $7 4, 729.05, with no other changes. 

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Public Works 

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A 

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 9 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 2 

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Pinnacle Civil and General Contractor, LLC 

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E .. Chief. Engineering and Construction 
Management Division 

PRICE: $169,546.55 TERMS: NET 30 

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A 

d\~JL~ 
Manager of PurchaSJngServices 

.;L/ A-t\ 'LD j'-f 
Date 



PINNi'~LE CIVIL AND GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC 
TAMPICO ROAD OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS 
CONTRACT 9161-13 

' 

NET NET 

NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION 

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 

1 ITEM# DESCRIPTION 

2 SITE PREP 1.00 LS $9,836.35 $9,836.35 

4 EROSION CONTROL & POLLUTION ABATEMENT 1.00 LS $680.60 $680.60 

5 DEWATERING 1.00 LS $7,340.52 $7,340.52 

6 REGULAR EXCAVATION & FILL 1.00 LS $566.72 $566.72 

10 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 6.00 SY $34.00 $204.00 

.13 CONCRETE DITCH (PRICE DIFF ORIG QUANTIT 190.00 SY $16.95 $3,220.50 

13 CONCRETE DITCH ADDITIONAL QUANTITY 135.00 SY $76.20 $10,287.00 

17 6' UNDERDRAIN 49.00 SY $17.00 $833.00 

21 NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE (4' HEIGHT) 150.00 LF $13.75 $2,062.50 

24 SOD (BAHIA) . 95.00 SY $4.50 $427.50 

25 SOD ST. AUGUSTINE (PRICE DIFF ORIG QUAN1115.00 SY ($8.00) ($920.00) 

25 SOD ST. AUGUSTINE ADDITIONAL QUANTITY 350.00 SY $8.00 $2,800.00 

2 NEW ITEMS 

ITEM# DESCRIPTION 

1 OA CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 5" THICK 45.00 SY $38.12 $1,715.40 

13A CAST .iN PLACE CONCRETE CUTOFF WALL 1.00 EA $4,812.43 $4,812.43 

13B CONCRETE MOTAROVERLAY 45.00 SY $197.64 $8,893.80 

13C FILL HOLES IN EXIST DITCH PVEMENT (CONT 10.00 CF $14.96 $149.60 

13D CORED WEEP HOLES FILLED WITH #57 STON 10.00 EA $121.40 $1,214.00 

13E MISC CONCRETE FOR DITCH BOTTOM RPLCI 5.00 CY $324.30 $1,621.50 

13F MISC #57 STONE (FURNISH & RPLCMNT) CON'. 5.00 TN $80.40 $402.00 

- - - -- . 

JUSTIFICATION: During mobilization, prior to construction, the contractor discovered that additional ditch pavement · 
sections had failed and were no longer functioning as ditch pavement. Without repairing the additional ditch pavement, 
the project could not function for its intended purpose. A revised plan has been prepared showing the additional work, 
including increases in bid item quantities. 

4 ITEM# DESCRIPTION 

20A SUPPORT & PROTECT EXISTING 18" RCP 

20B DESILT CULVERTS AND REMOVE DEBRIS 

1.00 LS $5,105.52 

1.00 · LS $13,476.11 

$5,105.52 

$13,476.11 

JUSTIFICATION: During mobilization, prior to construction, the contractor discovered that the 
downstream box culvert was partially blocked with sediment and debris that could hinder dewatering of 
the construction site, and that an existing 18" drainage pipe adjacent to the construction site would need 
to be supported during construction to prevent damage to the pipe. 

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITION· 

NET TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITION 

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Page 1 

$75,649.05 ($920.00) 

. $74,729:05 

$75,649.05 ($920.00) 

$74,729.05 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
~14/2014 



.. 

P.nnac 
Civil and General Contractors, UC 

January 6, 2014 

Mr. Stephen Manis 
C&ES Consultants, Inc. - Construction Administration Services 
9432 Baymeadows Road- Suite 100 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

Re: Tampico Road Outfall Improvements- Contract No. 9161-13 

Subject: ·Change Order Proposal- Revised Plans 

Dear Stephen: 

Please reference the following change order proposal for the items outlined below: 

Item No. 02 Site Prep 
Subcontractor's Cost: {I LS $8,942.14) = $8,942.14 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (I LS $9,836.35) 

Item No. 04 Erosion Control 
Subcontractor's Cost: (I LS $618.72) = $618.72 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (1 LS $680.60) 

Item No. 05 Dewatering 
Subcontractor's Cost: (I LS $6,673.20) = 6,673.20 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (1 LS $7,340.52) 

Item No. 06 Regular Excavation 
Subcontractor's Cost: (1 LS $515.20) = $515.20 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (1 LS $566.72) 

Item No. 10 Concrete Sidewalks 4" 
Subcontractor's Cost: (6 SY@ $30.91 I SY) = $185.46 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (6 SY@ $34.00 I SY) = $204.00 

14286-19 Beach Blvd Suite#l67 Jacksonville, Florida 32250 Phone: 904-992-0208 Fax: 904-223-6045 

P.,,, l .. Jl ':!. 



Item No. I OA Concrete Driveway 5" 
Subcontractor's Cost: (45 SY@ $34.65 I SY) = $1,559.25 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (45 SY@ $38.12 I SY) = $1,715.40 

Item No. 13 Concrete Ditch Paving 
Subcontractor's Cost: (135 SY@ $69.27 I SY) = $9,351.45 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (135 SY@ 76.20 I SY) = $10,287.00 

Item No. 13A Concrete Cut-Off Wall · 
Subcontractor's Cost: (1 LS $4,374.94) = $4,374.94 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (1 LS $4,812.43) 

Item No. 138 Concrete Mortar Overlay 
Subcontractor's Cost: (45 SY@ $179.67 I SY) = $8,085.15 · 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (45 SY@ $197.64 I SY) = $8,893.80 

Item No. 13C Fill Holes In Existing Ditch Paving 
Subcontractor's Cost: (10 CF@ $13.60 I CF) = $136.00 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (10 CF@ $14.96 I CF) = $149.60 

Item No. 13D Cored Weep Holes Fill W/ #57 Stone 
Subcontractor's Cost: (10 EA@ $110.36 I EA) = $1,103.60 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (10 EA@ $121.40 I EA) = $1,214.00 

Item No. l3E Misc. Concrete Ditch Bottom Replacement 
Subcontractor's Cost: (5 CY@ $294.82 ICY)= $1,4'74.10 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (5 CY@ $324.30 ICY)= $!,621.50 

Item No. 13F Misc. #57 Stone (Furnish & Placement} Cont. 
Subcontractor's Cost: (5 TN @ $73.09 I TN)= $365.45 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (5 TN@ $80.40 /TN)= $402.00 

Item No. 20A Support & Protect Existing 18" RCP 
Subcontractor's Cost: (1 LS@ $4,641.38 I LS) = $4,641.38 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (1 LS@ $5,105.52 I LS) 

Item No. 20B Desilt Existing 5x9 Box Culverts 
Subcontractor's Cost: (I LS@ $12,251.01 I LS) = $12,251.01 
10% Pinnacle's Markup (I LS@ $13,476.11 I LS) 

14286-19 Beach Blvd Suite #167 Jacksonville, Florida 32250 Phone: 904-992-0208 fax: 904-223-6045 
' 

. o;.-.. - .. ,._ ~ 



u ~'11 ~41 I <f "'c.".,J i-l 1 .e_j 'J'f""ic..E' 0\ d~S...J.~"+ 
''"'.:r-e.k di·k~ ht.-J..J...,: 76.'lb·'5~.'t.,•~l~.'1'5x 1'10 sy-== 3Z'Z<'.?O 

S.o J iG. .oo - S.oo - 8,00 X 115. SY ,: ( 1z.o,oo) 
Total Subcontractor's Cost: $60,277.05 (Note DNS Contracting is the 
Subcontractor proving pricing for all the items listed above (02, 04, 05, 06, I 0, 
lOA, 13, 13A, 13B, 13C, !3D, 13E, 13F, 20A, 20B) 

10 %.Pinnacle's Markup For Above Items (02, 04, 05, 06, 10, lOA, 13, 13A, 
13B, 13C, 13D, 13E, 13F, 20A, 20B): $6,027.71 

Total for bid items using original contract unit prices -No Markup (17, 21, 24, 

25): $6,123.79 (J:0,.~·-H~ Ovt.rrvr-> 

Total Change Order Amount: ~ 
Ne .... .Ji-1;~/ : 74, 7Zf. o=> · 

Note: We are requesting an additional (30 days) for Pinnacle to complete 
the additional change order work. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have regarding the above 
information. 

Sincerely, 

Javier Garcia I President 
Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors, LLC. 

14286-19 Beach Blvd Suite#l67 Jacksonville, Florida32250 Phone: 904-992-0208 Fax: 904-223-6045 

ll 



BID DATE- F!!bruary 26, 2013 
BID NO. JCF-0013-13 

TAMPICO ROAD OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS 

ORIGINAL BID REVISED SCOPE 



ITEM NOS. 1-25 s 94,817.50 s 72,42!.55 

(11(!). co) 

.... ,.,.: ... ~:. .. ,~ ......... ~ -.· · ..... :· .... · ....•. :. 

. . 

ll I 



Bid 
Item 

02 

04 

05 

Date: December 15, 2013 

TO: Mr. Javier Garcia 

103 Century 21 Dr. #1!5 -- Jacksonville, FL 32216 
P (904) 724-6005 F (904) 724-5007 

Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors 
14286-19 Beach Blvd, Suite #167 
Jacksonville, Florida 32250 

RE: Tampico Road Outfall Improvements (Change Order #1, rl!vi_sed plans) 

We are pleased to provide the following quotation to furnish all labor, equipment and materials to 
complete the following description of work. ·'-" . 

UNIT 

DESCRIPTION QTY. UIM PRICE TOTAL 

SITE PREP 
Addltlonolsila """'reaulred oer rovised_plons 
CLEAR & GRUB SITE AddlstriD and clearill!l of brush 135 SY $5.47 $738.45 
HAUL OFF DEBRIS 1 LD $431.10 $431.10 
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE 150 LF $6.63 $994.50 
REMOVE WOOD FENCE 50 LF $5.04 $252.00 
REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 45 SY $10.52 $473.40 
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 SY $10.49 $62.94 
REMOVE CONCRETE DITCH PAVT 135 SY $16.09 $2172.15 
HAUL OFF CONC PAVT/MAYPORT 8 LD $208.10 $1664.80 
TREE BARRICADE 150 LF $3.03 $454.50 
INSTALL 9" #57 STONE BASE LAYER (15 TONS) 37 SY $45.90 $1 698.30 

TOTALS 1 LS SUBTOTAL: $8,942.14 

EROSION CONTROL 
Add to EC due to addiUonal construction lime 

GUTTERS BUDDIES 2 EA $58.71 $113.42 
BROOM STREET 10 HR $50.53 $50~.30 

TOTALS 1 LS SUBTOTAL: $818.72 

DEWATERING 
Add to d-terlng due to oddiUonal construcUon lime 

BY PASS PUMPING 16 DY $254.10 $4 065.60 

DEWATERING SOCK 80 LF $16.51 $990.60 

DEWATERING PUMP 7 DY $231.00 $1 617.00 

TOTALS 1 LS SUBTOTAL: $6,873.20 

I o-f.3 



; 

Site Prep Total: $16 234.06 

06 REGULAR EXCAVATION 
Additional aradlna due to add lanalh of limits of work 

Cut to flll 20 ·r:'} $25.76 $515.20 

TOTALS 1 LS SUBTOTAL: $515.20 

Earthwork Total: $515.20 

10 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 4" THICK 8 SY $30.91 $185.46 

10A CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 5" THICK 45c SY $34.65 $1,559.25 

13 CONCRETE DITCH PAVING ( wlweep holes) 135 SY $69.27 $9,351.45 

13A CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL 1 LS $4,374.94 $4,374.94 

138 CONCRETE MORTAR OVERLAY/ EPOXY IARDEX CD) 45 SY $179.67 $8,085.15 

FILL HOLES IN EXISTING DITCH PAVT 
13C (CONTINGECY) 10 CF $13.60 $136.00 

130 CORED WEEP HOLES FILLED WITH #57 STONE 10 EA $110.38 $1103.60 

MISC CONCRETE FOR DITCH BOTTOM 
13E REPLACEMENT 5 CY $294.82 $1474.10 

13F MISC #57 STONE (FURNISH & PLACEMENT) CONT. 5 TN $73.09 $365.45 

20A SUPPORT AND PROTECT EXISTING 18" RCP 1 LS $4,641.38 $4,641.38 

208 . DESILT EXISTING 5X9 BOX CULVERTS 1 LS 

REMOVE SiLT 28 HR $312.78 $8 757.84 

HAUL OFF SILT 9 LD $173.25 $1,559.25 

DRESS DISTRURBED AREAS 570 SY $0.81 $461.70 

R&RCURB 30 LF $35.72 $1,071.60 

R&R CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 4" THICK 11 SY $36.42 $400.62 

TOTALS SUBTOTAL: $12,251.01 

DRAINAGE TOTAL: $43 527.79 

TOTAL ADD TO BASE BID $60,277.05 



Clarifications; 

• Removal and/or replacement of brick pavers, and fences is to be by others 
• All pennits by others. 
• All testirig by others. 
• Seeding; sodding, landscape and irrigation is to be by others 
• Temporary sanitation to be provided by others 
• All precast structures, pvc pipe and fittings, rep pipe and filter fabric to be provided on site 

by others 
• Temporary construction fence by others 
• Construction layout and benchmarks to be by others 
• As;builts to be by others 

General Conditions; 
I. All past due payments will be subject to a reasonable interest fee as allowed by the state of Florida. DNS 
Contracting will also be entitled to reimbursement of any and all reasonable expenses mcurred in its effort to collect 
any past due monies. 
2. The prices quoted above an: offered for acceptance for a period of thirty calendar days, after which said prices may 
be sub!' eel to renegotiation. 
3. Un ess specifically noted above, the cost of any surety bonds is not included in this proposal. 

DNS Contracting would like to thank you for the privilege of providing you with the above proposal of work and we 
will look forward to partnering with you on this project. If you have any questions or need anythmg further please feel 
free to contact us. 

(])avitf SundStrom 
DNS ConlnU;ting, LLC 
CBCO 57440/CUCI224014 

Please sign and return to indicate acceptance 



.. ~:··~ ,>:,._,...~. 

""'"""" r-~,._,o.tiiiii":P: '" 
~·ld cotz N¥1-',..... 



-. ........ 
loader Opetatcw' 
Pipe layer 
Tdmen 

""""" ·-Kobefco SK250tC 23' dg dlpth exc. 55,0001b 
Jotn Deere 444J 2.5 yard loader witt! f(rt set 
Small Tools 
c .... lruek 

2011 Boa clivm deMing ~ant 
Small Skid steer loader 
KobeJcO SK250LC 23' dig depth u:c. ~.OOO!b 
John OeM1I «cJ 2.5 yard loader~ fol1t set 
SmeiTOOIS 
Cmwlruek t! 

"!".!. 

:~ ':• 

2!1% l8bol ,__ """" 30.00 $37.50 
15.00 $18.75 
13.00 $18.25 
11.00 $13.75 
10.00 $12.50 

'"" Ovl!lrtimt 
$37.50 
S2o.63 
$17.88 
$15.13 
$13.75 

$104.." 

seo.oo 
$47.00 

10.00 
15.00 

$132.00 

$34.00 ...... 
S47.00 

10.00 
15.00 

t1H.OO 
\ 
i: 
' 

• 

'~ 



Concrete profiles, Inc. 
3124 Leon Rd ------------
Jacksonville, Florida 32246 

(904) 642-0055 FAX 996-0296 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL QUOTATION SHEET 

DATE: 12/2J/13 

-----------------------------
TOTAL# PAGES:..:.r ____ _ 

TO: DNS CONTRACTING FROM: AL ALTERI 

ATTN: DAVE ------------------------
JOB: TAMPICO OUTFALL LOCATION:;J~A~X----------------------

DESCRIPTION 

5" CONCRETE DRIVES 

MIAMI CURB 

-

Price based on Mobilizations. 

Extra Mobilizations- Machine= $600.00. 

E:ttra Mobilizations- Hnnd = $400.00. 

'11'lfCPf h~ respom;iblc for adjusting inlets more th'Jn 5". then the additional charges will apply: 
Tangent inlet: $210.00 each; Radius inlol: $235.00 e•ch. 

>!~Sidewalk pricing is based on pouring from a truck. unles.c,; otherwise noted. 
""Engineering. testing and grading other than :.1: • I 0 lo be done hy other.~. 
All quotes arc subject to rcquotation a!ler 120 dnys. 

U/M UNIT PRICE 

SY $ 30.00 

L.F $ 25.00 

Proposal Acceptance: 

Signuturc 



.. 

. DATE: 

TO: 

ATI'N: 

Concrete profiles, Inc. 
3124 Leon Rd 
Jacksonville, Florida 32246 

(904) 642-0055 FAX 996-0296 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL QUOTATION SHEET 

tel 3/,3 
J-- .. • 

TOTAL# PAGES:..;.l __ _ 

QQS FROM: AL ALTERI 

JOB: TAMPICO ROAD OUTFALL LOCATION:..:;J:.:AX:.:.... _________ _ 

DESCRIPTION U/M 

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT* SY 
. 

*DEWATERING BY OTHERS 

*lfCPl is responsible for adjusting inlets more than 5", then the additional charges will apply: 
Tangent inlet: $210.00 each; Radius inlet: $235.00 each. 

*Sidewalk pricing is based on pouring from a truck, unless otherwise noted. 
•Engineering, testing and grading other than;, .10 to be done by others. 
All quotes are subject to requotation after 120 days. 

UNIT PRICE 

·s 25.50 

$ 47.50 /3 



BARBARA L .PETI!RSON 

PRESIDENT 

STANDARD PRECAST, INC. 
•STANDARD FOR QUALITY" 

12300 PRESIDENTS COURT !P.O. BOX 618391 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32236 

MEMBER 
PCSA 

MEMBER 

A. S.T. M. 

OF FLORIDA. INC. 

MEMBER 
NATIONAL UTILITIES 

CONTRACTORSASSOC 

QUOTE# 
DATE: 
JOB NAME: 
ENGINEER: 
BID DATE: 

Tampico Road 

•.. • 

GENTLEMAN: 

WE ARE PlEASED TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING ON THE ABOVE CAPTIONED PROJECT: 

- 9Q.4..268-(M66 

FL 800-39~68 

FAX 90+268-i403 

QTY UN .. 
f...,>f 

DESCRIPTION PRICE EXT. 

f 3 f' 24 Tons #57 Stone 

"RAM-NEK" GASKET IS NOT INCLUDED W/STORM SEWER STRUCTURES. 

DOUBLE JOINT "RAM-NEK" IS INCLUDED W/SANITARY STRUCTURES. 

THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE. 

TOTAL: 

37 888 

• 

$888.00 

If this quote is accepted, Standard Precast requires payment to be made Mth/n (30) days of date of the invoice. All unpaid invoices beqin to acaue interest 
at a rate of 1.5% per month on the 31" day. In the event that Standard Precast has to hire counse to recover unpaid invoice amounts, Standard Precast 
shall be entitled to recover its aHomey fees, taxable & non ·taxable costs regardless of INhether a lawsuit is actually filed. No retainage shall be withheld by the 
purchaser for goods delivered to a jobsite and payment shall be made as previously set forth. Not withstanding anything to the contrary to your purchase order, 
Standard Precast, Inc.'s standard Terms & Conditions shaU apply to all orders made on this project. The items & prices In this quote are non severable. Any 
attempt to sever the items and /or prices will result in a withdrawal of this quote and a revised quote will be re issued. 

THIS QUOTATION IS INVALID AFTER 30 DAYS OF THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE 
FOB: JOB SITE, UNLOADED BY OTHERS ADDinONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE ATTACHED 

(PLUS SALES TAX AS APPLICABLE.) 

~~UIITARI' liND STONM ~CWffl STfiUCIJRfS OOKCULVEATS 



'""~"J"n Lane 
Jacksonville, A 32225 

TO: 
Mike Holbrook 
ONS Contracting 
103 Century21 Dr,. Suite 115 
JacksonVille, F132216 

JOB ESTIMATE 

(904) 724-6005 

Pressure wash el<isting concrete slab to receive topping. Provide and inslan concrete topping material, per manufacturers 
recommendations. 
lncluaes all labor and materials. 

ITEMIZED ESTIMATE: TIME AND MATERIALS AMOUNT 
Pressure wash designat~ .are~ $512.50 
An!ex P51 Primer ,, . '· - 337.50 
Ardex CD ( Concrete Dressing) 5,945.00 
Sealer 205.00 

i k/11""' 13 8 
TOTAL ESTIMATED JOB COST $7 000.00 

This is an estimate only, not a contract This estimate is for completing the job described above, ~lase<! on our evaluation. It 
does not inclUde unforeseen price increases or additional labor and ·materials which may be required should problems arise. 

DATE 



•. 
•. 

M:W Reliable Enterprises 
t50 Laurel Marsh Way 
J(iJlgsland, GA 31548 

(410)320-3754 
keosswale@aolcom 

DNS Contracting 
103 Centuty 21 Drive, Suite II S 
Jacksonville, Fl 32235 

• :Haul broke up concrete from Tampico to Huguenot Park $180.00 per load 
• Haul off and dispose of clearing debris from Tampico at $375.00 per load 

Haul off excess material: $150. OO/load . d- '*":zoB 

.~~";?-·_.• . 

1cccptcdBy Ace<pted Dalo 

I .··. ··:· ·.· Total · 

Estimate 

_.:__ Exp. Date -· 
1213112013 

Amount··' 

. .... ·' 



·. 

DNS CONTRACTING 
ATTN: PAUL 
~03 CENTURY 21 DR SUITE #115 
JACKSONVILLEi FL 

Mr.. 322 6 

FORTILINE JACKSONVILLE 
FAX 904-652-0967 
2780 LLOYD RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 

3225.4 

QUOTE 

Telephone: 904-652-0962 

i~lfl1 -lf5100 
,pJI/-
?1)').. 

~ ;~..olt 

9:36:42 
BliNN: By DTII 

1 
2 

1 

UOM DFSCf<IP liON UNI r f'RICI: TO I AL. PRICf' 

FT 6"X100' SGW PIPE PERF W/SOCK 4.5000 
EA 12"X10' STRAW WATTLE 13.7800 
RL 4'X100' ORANGE SAFETY FENCE 17.5500 
RL 3'X360' NON-WOVEN FABRIC 40Z 65.0000 

120SY 

ALL STOCK DELIVERIES ARE SUBJECT TO SHIPPING CHARGES 
AIJ material it quoted for shipmentwilhin 30 days ofbid or quote date. After 30 days. 

ALl auote orices are subject to review. based on current market conditions. 
Subtotal: 

Tax: 
Bid Total: 

450.00 
13.78 ... 
35.10 
65.00 

563.88 
39.47 

603.35 



•·· 

~· . .. 

·. 

January 6, 2014 

Mr, .StepJ.±.en Manis 

~ ... ~, 
annac;e··· 

Civil and General Contractors, UC 

C&ES Consultants, Inc. - Construction Administration Services 
9432 Baymeadows Road- Suite 100 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

. : '--: .... -.- :-;·-:"~·.' : ... ~ .. •,..:,· .. 

•· Re: Tampico Road Outfall Improvements- Contract No. 9161-13 

Subject: Change Order Proposal No.1 
Bid Items In Question Explanation Letter 

Dear Stephen: 

.. · · · Below is our explanation for the following bid items for this change order proposal: 

1. Item# 13 -Concrete Ditch Pavement (Includes Weep Holes): 

There price of concrete has significantly increase since the bid date for this project. 
However, our new subcontractor on this project DNS Contracting has provide us with the 
best value (Lowest Price) to complete the concrete ditch pavement items of work on this 
project. 

2. Items No. 17- 6" Underdrain: 

There is no change in the unit price for the 6" underdrain. We will honor the same price 
listed on the contract bid form for the additional underdrain shown on the revised plans for 
this project. 

3. Items No. 25- Sod (Bahia): 

We are decreasing the cost of the sod from $16.00 I SY to $8.00 I SY due to the increase in 
quantity for the additional sodding work. The new unit price for the sod will be $8.00 I SY 
for the original and additional sod quantity thus saving money to COJ. 



Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have regarding the above information. 

Respectfully, 

' 

avi Garcia I President 
Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors, LLC. 

.:·:·.· .... 




